Hunt & Sons, Inc.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #3683

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #3683 made and entered
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Hunt & Sons, Inc., a corporation
duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of
business is 5750 South Watt Avenue, Sacramento, California 95829, (hereinafter
referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide commercial cardlock
fueling services for all EI Dorado County owned vehicles pursuant to Agreement for
Services #3683, dated February 6, 2019, incorporated herein and made by reference a
part hereof (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $200,000, amending ARTICLE I,
Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms
and conditions:

. ARTICLE lll, Compensation for Services, paragraph six is amended to read as
follows:

Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed one million two hundred
thousand dollars ($1,200,000) for the one (1) year period, inclusive of authorized -
vending machine purchases in accordance with this Agreement.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#3683 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Hunt & Sons, Inc. Page 1 of 3 #3683

20-0026 AMFSFs™



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: Dated:

Sandra R. Ewert

Sr. Department Analyst

Chief Administrative Office
Procurement and Contracts Division

Requesting Department Concurrence:

By: Dated:

Laura Schwartz
Deputy Chief Administrative Officer
Chief Administrative Office

Hunt & Sons, Inc. Page 2 of 3 #3683
' First Amendment

20-0020 A 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to

Agreement for Services #3683 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

By: Dated:

Board of Supervisors
“County”

Attest:
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Dated:

Deputy Clerk

--HUNT & SONS, INC.--

By: Dated:
Joshua M. Hunt
President
“Contractor”

By: Dated:

Joseph W. Hunt
Corporate Secretary

Hunt & Sons, Inc. Page 3 of 3

#3683
First Amendment

20-0020 A 3 of 3





